Circular and the accompanying appendices: - 

5D-VWAMP : Five (5)-day volume weighted average market price 

Act : Companies Act, 2016, as amended from time to time including any re-

enactment thereof 

Balance Purchase Price : The sum of Ringgit Malaysia Twenty Three Million Four Hundred 
Thousand (RM23,400,000) only 

Bank : The bank or other licensed financial institution to which the Purchaser 
may be applying for the Loan 

Board : Board of Directors of Mycron Steel Berhad 

Bursa Depository : Bursa Malaysia Depository Sdn Bhd (165570-W) 

Bursa Securities :

[...]

interest (if any) to the Stakeholders on or before the Last Day 

Condition Period : A period of nine (9) months from the date of the SPA 

Deed Poll : The deed poll constituting the Warrants to be executed by the 
Company 

Deposit : A sum of Ringgit Malaysia Two Million Six Hundred Thousand 
(RM2,600,000) only 

EGM : Extraordinary general meeting 

Entitled Shareholders : The shareholders of the Company whose names appear in the 
Company’s Record of Depositors on the Entitlement Date 

Entitlement Date : The date on which the names of the Entitled Shareholders must be

[...]

3.4.7, Part A of this Circular shall apply. 

3.4.3 Manner of Payment of Purchase Consideration 

(a) Simultaneously with the execution of the SPA, the Purchaser will pay the 
Deposit in the following manner: - 

(i) the sum of Ringgit Malaysia One Million Eight Hundred and 

Twenty Thousand (RM1,820,000) to MIGB directly; 

(ii) the sum of Ringgit Malaysia Seven Hundred and Eighty Thousand 

(RM780,000) (“Retention Sum”) to the Purchaser’s Solicitors who 
shall hold the Retention Sum as stakeholder and forward the 

Retention Sum to the Director-General of Inland Revenue within 
sixty (60) days of obtaining the State Authority Consent. 

Prior to forwarding the Retention Sum to the Director-General of Inland